

No. 48079-4-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

ADAM CHRISTOPHER DIAZ,

Appellant.

On Appeal from the Pierce County Superior Court
Cause No. 15-1-01288-8
The Honorable K.A. Van Doorninck, Judge

OPENING BRIEF OF APPELLANT

STEPHANIE C. CUNNINGHAM
Attorney for Appellant
WSBA No. 26436

4616 25th Avenue NE, No. 552
Seattle, Washington 98105
Phone (206) 526-5001

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
II.	ISSUES PERTAINING TO THE ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
III.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
	A. PROCEDURAL HISTORY.....	1
	B. SUBSTANTIVE FACTS	2
IV.	ARGUMENT & AUTHORITIES	5
	A. THE STATE FAILED TO MEET ITS BURDEN OF PROVING ALL OF THE ESSENTIAL ELEMENTS OF THE CRIME OF FIRST DEGREE CRIMINAL TRESPASS.....	5
	B. ANY FUTURE REQUEST FOR APPELLATE COSTS SHOULD BE DENIED.	7
V.	CONCLUSION	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<u>City of Tacoma v. Luvene</u> , 118 Wn.2d 826, 827 P.2d 1374 (1992).....	5
<u>State v. Allen</u> , 101 Wn.2d 355, 678 P.2d 798 (1984).....	6
<u>State v. Finley</u> , 97 Wn. App. 129, 982 P.2d 681 (1999).....	6
<u>State v. Hardesty</u> , 129 Wn.2d 303, 915 P.2d 1080 (1996).....	7
<u>State v. Hickman</u> , 135 Wn.2d 97, 954 P.2d 900 (1998).....	7
<u>State v. Nolan</u> , 141 Wn.2d 620, 8 P.3d 300 (2000)	8
<u>State v. Salinas</u> , 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992)	5, 6
<u>State v. Sinclair</u> , 2016 WL 393719 (2016)	7, 9-10

OTHER AUTHORITIES

RAP 14.2	7
RAP 15.2	9
RCW 9A.08.010.....	6
RCW 9A.52.070.....	6
RCW 10.73.160	7
